# Senate

# **Record of Committee Proceedings**

# **Committee on Natural Resources and Energy**

## Walsh, Roger

Of Wauwatosa, as the Inland Lakes Representative on the Wisconsin Waterways Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 2028.

June 16, 2023 Referred to Committee on Natural Resources and Energy

November 15, 2023 **Public Hearing Held** 

Present: (5) Senator Cowles; Senators Wimberger,

Tomczyk, Wirch and Hesselbein.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

#### Appearances For

• Roger Walsh

#### Appearances Against

None.

### Appearances for Information Only

None.

#### **Registrations For**

• Zach Madden - Office of the Governor

#### Registrations Against

• None.

### Registrations for Information Only

• None.

### January 04, 2024 **Executive Session Held**

Present: (5) Senator Cowles; Senators Wimberger,

Tomczyk, Wirch and Agard.

Absent: (0) None. Excused: (0) None.

Moved by Senator Cowles, seconded by Senator Wirch that **Walsh, Roger** be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senator Cowles; Senators Wimberger, Tomczyk, Wirch and Agard.

Noes: (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

Evan Miller

Committee Clerk